

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification
Item Number	Y11546
Product Name	Don León White
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	75cl
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	N/A
Ingredients	Contains SULPHITES .
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS .
<u>Refund Policy</u>	

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	N/A	N/A
Energy (kcal)	N/A	N/A
Fat (g)	N/A	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	N/A	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A	N/A
of which sugars (g)	N/A	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	N/A	N/A
Salt (g)	N/A	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	N
Contains	Alcohol	Y
	Alcohol ABV %	11%

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification
Item Number	Y11546
Product Name	Stag Bakeries Seawood Cocktail Water Biscuits
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	100g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours. Store in an airtight container when opened.
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour [Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Water, Rapeseed Oil, Skimmed MILK Powder, Sugar, WHEAT Starch, Seaweed (1.2%), Sea Salt, Salt.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS .
<u>Refund Policy</u> We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.	

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1976	N/A
Energy (kcal)	470	N/A
Fat (g)	17.7	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	1.4	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	67.6	N/A
of which sugars (g)	7.2	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	8.7	N/A
Salt (g)	2.4	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

Food and Drink Specification

Item Number

Y11546

Product Name

Savoursmiths Desert Salt & Vinegar Crisps

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe
Nest Road
Felling
Gateshead
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

40g

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place away from bright light.

Ingredients

Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Desert Salt & Vinegar Flavour (Rice Flour, Oryx Desert Salt, White Vinegar Powder, Natural Flavouring, Sugar, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Medium Chain Triglycerides, Anti-Caking Agent (Silicon Dioxide)).

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS**.

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1988	N/A
Energy (kcal)	475	N/A
Fat (g)	27	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	2.3	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	53	N/A
of which sugars (g)	1.6	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	5.9	N/A
Salt (g)	1.78	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification
Item Number	Y11546
Product Name	Furniss Original Cornish Fairings
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	180g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from strong light. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Butter (MILK), Vegetable Fat (Vegetable Oils And Fats (Palm, Rapeseed)), Rice Flour, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Ground Ginger, Salt, Natural Lemon Flavouring, Spices.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS .
<u>Refund Policy</u> We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.	

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1897	N/A
Energy (kcal)	450	N/A
Fat (g)	15	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	7.9	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	77	N/A
of which sugars (g)	37	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	4.7	N/A
Salt (g)	0.99	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

Food and Drink Specification

Item Number

Y11546

Product Name

Whitakers Salted Caramel Creams

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe
Nest Road
Felling
Gateshead
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

150g

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

Ingredients

Fondant 63% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Dark Chocolate 36% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin), Caramel Flavour, Salt, Colour: Plain Caramel, Stabiliser: Invertase. Dark Chocolate contains: Cocoa solids 55% minimum.

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS**.

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1774	N/A
Energy (kcal)	422	N/A
Fat (g)	12.6	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	7.7	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	72	N/A
of which sugars (g)	64.7	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	3	N/A
Salt (g)	0.1	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification
Item Number	Y11546
Product Name	Love Popcorn Caramel Popcorn
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	80g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	N/A
Ingredients	Sugar, Popped Corn (23%), Butter (MILK), MILK Chocolate Callets (15%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Sea Salt, Bicarbonate of Soda, Natural Flavouring. Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS .
<u>Refund Policy</u> We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.	

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2083	N/A
Energy (kcal)	498	N/A
Fat (g)	24.5	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	14.9	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	61.7	N/A
of which sugars (g)	42.6	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	4.2	N/A
Salt (g)	1.1	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification
Item Number	Y11546
Product Name	Better with Salt & Pepper Almonds
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	30g
Country of Origin	Portugal
Storage Instructions	Store in the original package in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight
Ingredients	ALMONDS (94%), White Pepper and Black Pepper, Sea Salt (3.1%), Brown Sugar (2.8%), Chickpea Flour (0.1%). WARNING: Small children can choke on almonds.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS .
Refund Policy We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless	

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2645	N/A
Energy (kcal)	640	N/A
Fat (g)	56.1	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	5.03	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	19.1	N/A
of which sugars (g)	4.9	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	22.5	N/A
Salt (g)	1.43	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A